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A Felügyelőtestület a GPS szolgáltató jelentése alapján megvizsgálta a 2023.08.11-i 

versenynapon az SS1-en a jelzőrendszer használatát, amelyben a 618 rajtszámú versenyző a 

neutralizációs zónában megsértette a TROB 2023-as alapkiírás 45.2.6 pontját. A 

Felügyelőtestület a TROB 2023 .2.5.pont szerint a következő időbüntetést szabja ki:  

1 perc 

 

A Sportfelügyelők felhívják a versenyző figyelmét, hogy az alkalmazandó határidőn belül, az FIA 

Nemzetközi Sportkódex-el összhangban, jogában áll a Sportfelügyelők döntése ellen 

fellebbezéssel élni. 

 

Based on the report from the GPS service provider, the Stewards examined the usage of the 

signaling system on SS1 during the racing day of August 11, 2023. Competitor number 618 

violated Article 45.2.6 of the 2023 TROB regulations in the neutralization zone. The Stewards 

impose the following time penalty in accordance with Article 2.5 of the 2023 TROB regulations: 

1 minute 

 

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, 

in accordance with Art.15 of the 2023 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA 

Judicial and Disciplinary Rules. 
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